
RESOLUTION 2005- 77 

WHEREAS the Community Based Care Program, otherwise known as Family Matters, 

. ' 
received additional revenues from the State of Florida, Department of Children and Families as a 

result of an amendment to contract DJ992 between the Department of Children and Families and 

Nassau County; and 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2004/2005 budget for the Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board.of County Commissioners of Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _9_t_h __ day of ___ Ma---=y'----__ : 

2005 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 
46284564-334601 

APPROPRIATION 
46284564-534600 
46284564-543000 
46284564-552000 
46284564-564000 

Community Based Care Support 

Contract Services - Out of Home Care 
Utility Services 
Miscellaneous Operating Supplies 
Equipment 

ADOPTED this 9th day of _ ____cMa=.;_,£y ___ , 2005. 

ATTEST: J 

$ 

$ 5,339 
$ 200 
$ 400 
$ 1,000 
$ 6,939 


