## RESOLUTION 2005- 77

WHEREAS the Community Based Care Program, otherwise known as Family Matters, received additional revenues from the State of Florida, Department of Children and Families as a result of an amendment to contract DJ992 between the Department of Children and Families and Nassau County; and

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2004/2005 budget for the Fund.

REVENUE 46284564-334601	Community Based Care Support	\$	6,939
<b>APPROPRIATION</b> 46284564-534600	Contract Services – Out of Home Care	\$	5,339
46284564-543000	Utility Services	\$	200
46284564-552000	Miscellaneous Operating Supplies	\$	400
46284564-564000	Equipment	<u>\$</u>	1,000
k.		2	6 939

ADOPTED this 9th day of May, 2005.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIO LEKK